
2019 Sam Houston State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-25   Conf: 20-10   Home: 18-8   Away: 11-12   Neutral: 2-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (402), Opp (418)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (46)   IBB: Team (3), Johnson (1), Johnson (1), Rogers (1), Opp (12)   Picked
Off: Cowser (2), Odom (2), Simms (2), Johnson (1), McKnight (1), Rogers (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Johnson (7), Cannon (1), Moos (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Robinson 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(88-108), Johnson (26-29), Cannon (14-18), Ausley (10-11), Dillard (6-7), Wesneski (6-9), Ballew (4-7), Mikolajchak (4-4), Moos (4-5),
Robinson (4-5), Backhus (3-3), Beard (2-2), Gossett (2-2), Wesneski (2-2), Demco (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Cannon, Jordan .372 53-52 188 38 70 12 2 4 37 98 .521 18 13 27 7 .455 3 5 14-18 211 17 5 .979
17 Cowser, Colton .361 56-56 216 50 78 17 7 7 54 130 .602 26 14 29 4 .450 6 0 9-9 82 28 11 .909
8 Hearn, Hunter .336 56-56 226 44 76 17 4 11 51 134 .593 15 4 31 5 .382 4 0 3-6 401 34 4 .991
47 Harp, Clayton .322 55-53 214 45 69 9 0 6 41 96 .449 15 1 37 0 .368 1 1 7-11 128 2 3 .977
44 Rogers, Jack .304 54-52 194 40 59 20 1 8 30 105 .541 21 4 58 4 .377 4 0 7-8 72 3 4 .949
2 McKnight, Riley .298 55-53 191 38 57 8 4 2 22 79 .414 15 5 29 5 .362 2 13 3-7 97 128 5 .978
43 Johnson, Gavin .291 55-44 182 26 53 10 1 6 35 83 .456 11 1 55 4 .328 4 0 1-1 224 12 4 .983
7 Loftin, Jackson .283 39-30 92 12 26 3 0 1 13 32 .348 12 2 17 2 .374 1 6 5-6 41 74 8 .935
9 Davila, Diego .256 38-31 117 14 30 5 1 1 15 40 .342 10 0 28 1 .313 1 2 1-3 34 76 7 .940
15 Cryer, Chase .242 26-16 62 10 15 2 0 2 8 23 .371 1 1 11 1 .266 0 0 2-2 15 19 2 .944
3 Grisham, Jaxxon .238 39-15 63 4 15 0 0 0 3 15 .238 11 6 18 0 .395 1 2 1-2 22 0 0 1.000
1 Odom, Mac .222 31-3 18 6 4 0 0 0 1 4 .222 1 1 11 0 .300 0 0 1-3 13 0 0 1.000
14 Repka, Luke .208 13-7 24 4 5 0 0 1 5 8 .333 3 0 6 0 .296 0 0 0-0 2 10 1 .923
5 Bohnert, Eric .196 25-14 46 8 9 0 0 0 2 9 .196 7 2 7 1 .327 0 2 0-0 15 0 0 1.000
4 Simms, Darien .167 34-0 12 7 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 4 0 3 0 .375 0 0 2-4 9 0 0 1.000
12 Johnson, Reese .155 26-14 58 8 9 0 1 1 6 14 .241 4 4 13 1 .254 1 0 3-3 14 23 4 .902
32 Moos, Kyle .111 20-8 27 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 .111 2 0 5 0 .172 0 3 0-1 58 3 1 .984
Totals

.301 56-56 1930 357 580
10
3 21 50 327 875 .453

17
6 58 385 35 .371 28 34 59-84

145
9 507 71 .965

Opponents
.285 56-56 1930 348 551

11
9 19 37 310 819 .424

18
2 58 441 33 .360 28 31 44-56

145
4 553 69 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Wesneski, Hayden 3.32 8-4 15 15 2 0-0 0 105.2 98 49 39 21 110 14 5 5 .243 2 9 1 4 7
41 Wesneski, Cole 3.56 1-2 21 0 0 0-0 0 30.1 29 16 12 13 16 2 1 1 .254 1 7 0 1 4
21 Mikolajchak, Nick 3.90 5-4 23 7 0 0-0 7 64.2 64 35 28 17 76 22 1 2 .249 2 4 0 3 2
30 Robinson, Dominic 4.33 3-1 11 3 0 0-0 0 27.0 29 15 13 4 26 5 0 2 .271 4 5 1 1 1
39 Wolf, Cody 4.60 2-1 24 2 0 0-0 1 47.0 49 24 24 8 39 11 1 5 .274 1 1 0 1 2
45 Duncan, Will 5.00 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 11 5 5 5 5 7 0 1 .324 1 1 0 2 1
18 Kuykendall, James 5.27 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 15 11 8 7 15 4 0 1 .273 7 2 0 2 1
10 Demco, Brad 5.91 2-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 7 11 7 10 15 3 1 0 .184 5 5 0 1 1
24 Gossett, Riley 6.60 3-2 17 4 0 0-0 2 30.0 50 28 22 6 18 15 3 1 .379 1 1 0 4 2
11 Ballew, Seth 7.17 2-4 15 13 1 0-0 0 54.0 78 47 43 16 43 15 0 5 .342 7 5 0 1 6
26 Beard, Steven 7.65 2-1 22 1 0 0-0 1 20.0 28 18 17 7 14 6 0 0 .346 0 5 1 1 0
37 Dillard, Matt 8.04 1-1 15 3 0 0-0 0 31.1 47 34 28 20 24 9 5 5 .348 7 5 0 4 1
19 Backhus, Kyle 10.57 0-1 14 1 0 0-0 1 15.1 23 19 18 13 12 3 0 3 .354 4 2 0 1 1
33 Ausley, Landon 10.80 1-2 17 5 0 0-0 0 26.2 19 33 32 35 28 2 2 5 .202 8 5 1 2 2
34 Cameron, Colin 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .667 0 0 0 0 0
44 Rogers, Jack 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.48 31-25 232 56 3 0 12 486.1 551 348 296 182 441 119 19 37 .285 50 58 4 28 31
Opponents 5.83 25-31 206 56 3 2 7 484.2 580 357 314 176 385 103 21 50 .301 30 58 4 28 34



2019 Sam Houston State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Grisham, Jaxxon 22 22 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bohnert, Eric 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Odom, Mac 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gossett, Riley 10 3 7 0 1.000 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Simms, Darien 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Backhus, Kyle 7 2 5 0 1.000 2 3 0 1.000 0 0
37 Dillard, Matt 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
30 Robinson, Dominic 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
26 Beard, Steven 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Demco, Brad 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
45 Duncan, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hearn, Hunter 439 401 34 4 .991 31 0 0 — 0 0
32 Moos, Kyle 62 58 3 1 .984 0 4 1 .800 1 0
43 Johnson, Gavin 240 224 12 4 .983 1 26 3 .897 7 0
25 Cannon, Jordan 233 211 17 5 .979 6 14 4 .778 1 2
2 McKnight, Riley 230 97 128 5 .978 26 0 0 — 0 0
47 Harp, Clayton 133 128 2 3 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Rogers, Jack 79 72 3 4 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cryer, Chase 36 15 19 2 .944 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Davila, Diego 117 34 76 7 .940 15 0 0 — 0 0
7 Loftin, Jackson 123 41 74 8 .935 17 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wesneski, Hayden 29 6 21 2 .931 0 6 3 .667 0 0
14 Repka, Luke 13 2 10 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cowser, Colton 121 82 28 11 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Johnson, Reese 41 14 23 4 .902 5 0 0 — 0 0
39 Wolf, Cody 9 3 5 1 .889 0 0 2 — 0 0
11 Ballew, Seth 11 1 8 2 .818 1 4 3 .571 0 0
18 Kuykendall, James 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Wesneski, Cole 8 0 6 2 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Ausley, Landon 4 1 2 1 .750 0 10 1 .909 0 0
21 Mikolajchak, Nick 11 1 7 3 .727 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Cameron, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2037 1459 507 71 .965 116 44 10 .815 9 2
Opponents 2076 1454 553 69 .967 116 59 23 .715 7 0


